
 2024 CCA

Company Name First Name Last Name Score Awards
Team BS Unknowns Brandon Stellges 92
Team BS Unknowns Stephen Ethridge 95
Team BS Unknowns Brooks Hilzhausen 93
Team BS Unknowns Art Rivera 93

373
Team Pecker Checker Mike Sarosdy 75
Team Pecker Checker Jason Dallman 95
Team Pecker Checker Steve Horton 95
Team Pecker Checker Rudy Bazan 99

364
Nothing But Dust 1 Karen Gulick 91
Nothing But Dust 1 Chad Lilly 91
Nothing But Dust 1 Luke Gulick 96
Nothing But Dust 1 Randy Covey 85

363
Rhino Chokes, Team 1 Krista Fisher 83
Rhino Chokes, Team 1 April Gutchess 79
Rhino Chokes, Team 1 Kathy Culver 75
Rhino Chokes, Team 1 Krysten Gutchess 78

315
Forvis Katie Jaskinia 70
Forvis Leanne Ethridge 88
Forvis Vanessa Mayfield 54
Forvis Janet McDougall 92

304
Smithson Valley Youth Team #1 Lane Laubach 88
Smithson Valley Youth Team #1 Carter Moran 91
Smithson Valley Youth Team #1 Kyler Pemberton 90
Smithson Valley Youth Team #1 Jay McMurray 72

341
Smithson Valley Youth Team #2 Layne Lemoine 81
Smithson Valley Youth Team #2 Maggy Zedaker 47
Smithson Valley Youth Team #2 Addie Engquist 54

182

TEAM Awards

1st

2nd

3rd

Youth Team 1ST

Lady Team 1ST

Lady Team 2ND

Youth Team 2ND



 2024 CCA

Company Name First Name Last Name Score Awards
Team Pecker Checker Rudy Bazan 99 HOA 
JMP Petroleum Technologies Melissa Tankersley 92 Lady CH
Smithson Valley Youth Team #1 Carter Moran 91 Youth CH

Individual Awards



Individual

Course L Y Company Name First Name Last Name Score
Red Team Pecker Checker Rudy Bazan 99
Red McClendon Ranch Quirt McClendon 97
Red Boom Stick Bandits Tommy Ishibashi 96
Red Nothing But Dust 1 Luke Gulick 96
Red Team Pecker Checker Jason Dallman 95
Red Team Pecker Checker Steve Horton 95
Red Team BS Unknowns Stephen Ethridge 95

Yellow Brophy's Buddies Ralph Winingham 95
Yellow SSFCU Team 2 Charles Goss 95

Red Gun Shack Todd Hartmann 94
Red Rabalais Constructors Tim Akins 94

Yellow Speedway Erectors Bruce Culver 94
Yellow Speedway Erectors Tyler Burnett 94

Red Team BS Unknowns Brooks Hilzhausen 93
Red Team BS Unknowns Art Rivera 93
Red Team BS Unknowns Brandon Stellges 92
Red L JMP Petroleum Technologies Melissa Tankersley 92
Red L Forvis Janet McDougall 92

Yellow DeLaune Drilling Bryon Brock 92
Yellow J.D. Strong John Bailey 92

Red Y Smithson Valley Youth Team #1 Carter Moran 91
Red L Nothing But Dust 1 Karen Gulick 91
Red Nothing But Dust 1 Chad Lilly 91
Red Acrisure Tom Quintero 91

Yellow CMC Keith Krobot 91
Yellow J.D. Strong J.D. Fontenot 91
Yellow SSFCU Team 2 Jay Gable 91

Red Y Smithson Valley Youth Team #1 Kyler Pemberton 90
Red Ezbel Construction Ishmail Garcia 90
Red Boom Stick Bandits Eddie Gonzales 90
Red Boom Stick Bandits Scott Gonzales 90
Red Acrisure Matt Quintero 90

Yellow Capco Consturction, Team 1 Trey Wooten 90
Yellow DeLaune Drilling Bob Parker 90
Yellow CMC Mark Clarke 90
Yellow J.D. Strong Bill Ethridge 90

Red Ironman Speciality Fluids Scott Mangold 89
Yellow Capital Farm Credit Jeremy Lightfoot 89



Individual

Yellow Brophy's Buddies Scott Candil 89
Yellow Frost Bank Jorge Rodriguez 89

Red Rhino-Chokes, Team 2 L.D. Watkins 88
Red Rabalais Constructors G.B. Thomas 88
Red Rabalais Constructors Billy Bolton 88
Red Y Smithson Valley Youth Team #1 Lane Laubach 88
Red L McClendon Ranch Lindsey McClendon 88
Red L Forvis Leanne Ethridge 88

Yellow J.D. Strong Darron Cleaveland 88
Yellow Frost Bank Jerry Liesman 88

Red Gun Shack Will Geigenmiller 87
Red Ironman Speciality Fluids Cody Jacobsen 87
Red Choke This (Renfro) Royce Renfro 87
Red Choke This (Renfro) Mike Winningham 87
Red JMP Petroleum Technologies Troy Wiatrek 87
Red Let's Go Fishing Greg H 87

Yellow Y DeLaune Drilling Witton Leg 87
Red Live Water Properties Mark Harman 86
Red Ezbel Construction Mike Oliver 86

Yellow DeLaune Drilling Rodger Stickland 86
Yellow Alamo Iron Works Brett Copeland 86

Red Ironman Speciality Fluids Shane 85
Red Rabalais Constructors Zack Jordan 85
Red Nothing But Dust 1 Randy Covey 85
Red Acrisure Edward Pape 85

Yellow Capital Farm Credit Josh Hansen 85
Yellow Randall Harred Insurance Team Randall Harred 85
Yellow Speedway Erectors Clyde Culver 85
Yellow Speedway Erectors Jody Johnson 85

Red Rhino-Chokes, Team 2 David Walker 84
Red Acrisure Edward Baserra 84

Yellow SSFCU Team 2 Adrain Montoya 84
Red L Rhino Chokes, Team 1 Krista Fisher 83

Yellow CMC Matt Koehler 83
Yellow SSFCU Team 2 GHOST 83

Red Ezbel Construction Travis Genke 82
Red Boom Stick Bandits Chad Lyssy 82
Red Let's Go Fishing Ed Hughes 82

Yellow Caldwell Gang Jimmy Gibson 82



Individual

Red Y Smithson Valley Youth Team #2 Layne Lemoine 81
Red Choke This (Renfro) Wayne Swaim 81

Yellow Frost Bank Dale Nichols 81
Red L Rhino Chokes, Team 1 April Gutchess 79
Red Live Water Properties Billy Osborn 79
Red Live Water Properties Ken Krueger 79
Red Let's Go Fishing Mike N 79
Red L Rhino Chokes, Team 1 Krysten Gutchess 78
Red JMP Petroleum Technologies Gene Cameron 78

Yellow Capco Consturction, Team 1 Tommy Hanson 78
Red Y McClendon Ranch Cooper Morris 77

Yellow Capco Consturction, Team 1 Larry Guck 77
Yellow Frost Bank Jim Johannsen 77

Red Ezbel Construction Bruce Benke 76
Yellow Capco Construction, Team 2 Bobby Peiflley 76

Red L Rhino Chokes, Team 1 Kathy Culver 75
Red Team Pecker Checker Mike Sarosdy 75

Yellow Capital Farm Credit Jody Bounds 75
Yellow Capco Construction, Team 2 Jess Kemp 75
Yellow Silver Eagle, Team 1 Ruben Vasquez 75

Red JMP Petroleum Technologies Wade Scull 74
Yellow Smithers Merchant Builders Jaime Armstrong 74
Yellow L Brophy's Buddies Lorraine Lawrence 74
Yellow Alamo Iron Works Danny Faris 74
Yellow Caldwell Gang Bill Mayer 74
Yellow L SSFCU, Team 1 Desiree Beal 74
Yellow Texas Heritage Bank Ty Young 73
Yellow Alamo Iron Works Paul Perez 73
Yellow Tucker Biedenharn Evan Walker 73
Yellow Tucker Biedenharn Reid Sherer 73

Red Y Smithson Valley Youth Team #1 Jay McMurray 72
Red McClendon Ranch Larry Trick 72

Yellow Capco Consturction, Team 1 Nicholas Bergmann 72
Yellow Documation Jordan Rohlmeier 72
Yellow Texas Heritage Bank Matt Newman 71
Yellow CMC Les Morgan 71
Yellow Tucker Biedenharn Tucker Biedenharn 71
Yellow Caldwell Gang Wade Caldwell 71

Red Live Water Properties Bill Strelke 70



Individual

Red L Forvis Katie Jaskinia 70
Yellow Capco Construction, Team 2 Darrin Clay 70
Yellow Smithers Merchant Builders Brad Bright 69
Yellow Silver Eagle, Team 2 Joel Bastow 69

Red Gun Shack Ramiro Arriaga 68
Yellow Smithers Merchant Builders Mark Anderson 68
Yellow Smithers Merchant Builders Scott Whitten 67
Yellow Documation Reagan Mowery 67
Yellow SSFCU, Team 1 Fred Slayers 67
Yellow Capital Farm Credit Rhett Johnson 66
Yellow L Brophy's Buddies Catherine Cook 66

Red L Gun Shack Ashleigh Arriaga 65
Yellow Texas Heritage Bank Tim Rehkopf 65
Yellow Alamo Iron Works Bill Bell 65
Yellow Caldwell Gang Herman Brune 65

Red Lagunas Firecrackers Jimmy Lagunas 64
Yellow Documation Travis Baer 64

Red L Choke This (Renfro) Moichel Renfro 63
Red Lagunas Firecrackers Mike Gomez 62

Yellow Randall Harred Insurance Team Dudley Owen 62
Red Rhino-Chokes, Team 2 Eric Duxstad 61
Red L Rhino-Chokes, Team 2 Kelli Walker 59

Yellow Randall Harred Insurance Team Mike Mares 59
Yellow Capco Construction, Team 2 Gage Brooke 58
Yellow SSFCU, Team 1 Anthony Corey 57
Yellow Randall Harred Insurance Team Russell Harred 55

Red L Y Smithson Valley Youth Team #2 Addie Engquist 54
Red L Forvis Vanessa Mayfield 54

Yellow Silver Eagle, Team 2 Kurt Harper 54
Red Ironman Speciality Fluids Cecil A 53

Yellow L Silver Eagle, Team 1 Whitney Giddens 53
Yellow Tucker Biedenharn Jonathan Peterson 51
Yellow SSFCU, Team 1 Robert Coiner 51

Red L Y Smithson Valley Youth Team #2 Maggy Zedaker 47
Yellow Texas Heritage Bank Mike Kinchen 46
Yellow Silver Eagle, Team 1 Jeff Singleton 42
Yellow Silver Eagle, Team 2 Steve Connor 36

Red L Lagunas Firecrackers Jeannie Losaw 26
Red Lagunas Firecrackers Mark Gomez 23



TEAM
Course L Y Company Name First Name Last Name Score
Red Team BS Unknowns Brandon Stellges 92
Red Team BS Unknowns Stephen Ethridge 95
Red Team BS Unknowns Brooks Holzhausen 93
Red Team BS Unknowns Art Rivera 93

373
Red Team Pecker Checker Mike Sarosdy 75
Red Team Pecker Checker Jason Dallman 95
Red Team Pecker Checker Steve Horton 95
Red Team Pecker Checker Rudy Bazan 99

364
Red L Nothing But Dust 1 Karen Gulick 91
Red Nothing But Dust 1 Chad Lilly 91
Red Nothing But Dust 1 Luke Gulick 96
Red Nothing But Dust 1 Randy Covey 85

363
Yellow J.D. Strong J.D. Fontenot 91
Yellow J.D. Strong John Bailey 92
Yellow J.D. Strong Darron Cleaveland 88
Yellow J.D. Strong Bill Ethridge 90

361
Red Boom Stick Bandits Eddie Gonzales 90
Red Boom Stick Bandits Scott Gonzales 90
Red Boom Stick Bandits Chad Lyssy 82
Red Boom Stick Bandits Tommy Ishibashi 96

358
Yellow Speedway Erectors Bruce Culver 94
Yellow Speedway Erectors Clyde Culver 85
Yellow Speedway Erectors Jody Johnson 85
Yellow Speedway Erectors Tyler Burnett 94

358
Red Rabalais Constructors G.B. Thomas 88
Red Rabalais Constructors Billy Bolton 88
Red Rabalais Constructors Tim Akins 94
Red Rabalais Constructors Zack Jordan 85

355
Yellow Y DeLaune Drilling Witton Leg 87
Yellow DeLaune Drilling Rodger Stickland 86
Yellow DeLaune Drilling Bob Parker 90
Yellow DeLaune Drilling Bryon Brock 92

355



TEAM
Yellow SSFCU Team 2 Charles Goss 95
Yellow SSFCU Team 2 GHOST 83
Yellow SSFCU Team 2 Adrain Montoya 84
Yellow SSFCU Team 2 Jay Gable 91

353
Red Acrisure Tom Quintero 91
Red Acrisure Edward Pape 85
Red Acrisure Matt Quintero 90
Red Acrisure Edward Baserra 84

350
Red Y Smithson Valley Youth Team #1 Lane Laubach 88
Red Y Smithson Valley Youth Team #1 Carter Moran 91
Red Y Smithson Valley Youth Team #1 Kyler Pemberton 90
Red Y Smithson Valley Youth Team #1 Jay McMurray 72

341
Yellow CMC Keith Krobot 91
Yellow CMC Matt Koehler 83
Yellow CMC Mark Clarke 90
Yellow CMC Les Morgan 71

335
Yellow Frost Bank Jerry Liesman 88
Yellow Frost Bank Dale Nichols 81
Yellow Frost Bank Jorge Rodriguez 89
Yellow Frost Bank Jim Johannsen 77

335
Red Ezbel Construction Ishmail Garcia 90
Red Ezbel Construction Travis Genke 82
Red Ezbel Construction Bruce Benke 76
Red Ezbel Construction Mike Oliver 86

334
Red McClendon Ranch Quirt McClendon 97
Red L McClendon Ranch Lindsey McClendon 88
Red McClendon Ranch Larry Trick 72
Red Y McClendon Ranch Cooper Morris 77

334
Red JMP Petroleum Technologies Gene Cameron 78
Red JMP Petroleum Technologies Wade Scull 74
Red L JMP Petroleum Technologies Melissa Tankersley 92
Red JMP Petroleum Technologies Troy Wiatrek 87

331



TEAM
Yellow L Brophy's Buddies Catherine Cook 66
Yellow Brophy's Buddies Ralph Winingham 95
Yellow Brophy's Buddies Scott Candil 89
Yellow L Brophy's Buddies Lorraine Lawrence 74

324
Red Choke This (Renfro) Royce Renfro 87
Red L Choke This (Renfro) Moichel Renfro 63
Red Choke This (Renfro) Wayne Swaim 81
Red Choke This (Renfro) Mike Winningham 87

318
Yellow Capco Consturction, Team 1 Trey Wooten 90
Yellow Capco Consturction, Team 1 Nicholas Bergmann 72
Yellow Capco Consturction, Team 1 Larry Guck 77
Yellow Capco Consturction, Team 1 Tommy Hanson 78

317
Red L Rhino Chokes, Team 1 Krista Fisher 83
Red L Rhino Chokes, Team 1 April Gutchess 79
Red L Rhino Chokes, Team 1 Kathy Culver 75
Red L Rhino Chokes, Team 1 Krysten Gutchess 78

315
Yellow Capital Farm Credit Jeremy Lightfoot 89
Yellow Capital Farm Credit Jody Bounds 75
Yellow Capital Farm Credit Rhett Johnson 66
Yellow Capital Farm Credit Josh Hansen 85

315
Red Live Water Properties Mark Harman 86
Red Live Water Properties Billy Osborn 79
Red Live Water Properties Ken Krueger 79
Red Live Water Properties Bill Strelke 70

314
Red Gun Shack Todd Hartmann 94
Red Gun Shack Will Geigenmiller 87
Red Gun Shack Ramiro Arriaga 68
Red L Gun Shack Ashleigh Arriaga 65

314
Red Ironman Speciality Fluids Cecil A 53
Red Ironman Speciality Fluids Scott Mangold 89
Red Ironman Speciality Fluids Shane 85
Red Ironman Speciality Fluids Cody Jacobsen 87

314



TEAM
Red L Forvis Katie Jaskinia 70
Red L Forvis Leanne Ethridge 88
Red L Forvis Vanessa Mayfield 54
Red L Forvis Janet McDougall 92

304
Yellow Alamo Iron Works Bill Bell 65
Yellow Alamo Iron Works Danny Faris 74
Yellow Alamo Iron Works Brett Copeland 86
Yellow Alamo Iron Works Paul Perez 73

298
Red Rhino-Chokes, Team 2 David Walker 84
Red L Rhino-Chokes, Team 2 Kelli Walker 59
Red Rhino-Chokes, Team 2 L.D. Watkins 88
Red Rhino-Chokes, Team 2 Eric Duxstad 61

292
Yellow Caldwell Gang Wade Caldwell 71
Yellow Caldwell Gang Jimmy Gibson 82
Yellow Caldwell Gang Bill Mayer 74
Yellow Caldwell Gang Herman Brune 65

292
Yellow Capco Construction, Team 2 Jess Kemp 75
Yellow Capco Construction, Team 2 Darrin Clay 70
Yellow Capco Construction, Team 2 Bobby Peiflley 76
Yellow Capco Construction, Team 2 Gage Brooke 58

279
Yellow Smithers Merchant Builders Jaime Armstrong 74
Yellow Smithers Merchant Builders Mark Anderson 68
Yellow Smithers Merchant Builders Brad Bright 69
Yellow Smithers Merchant Builders Scott Whitten 67

278
Yellow Tucker Biedenharn Tucker Biedenharn 71
Yellow Tucker Biedenharn Evan Walker 73
Yellow Tucker Biedenharn Jonathan Peterson 51
Yellow Tucker Biedenharn Reid Sherer 73

268
Yellow Randall Harred Insurance Team Russell Harred 55
Yellow Randall Harred Insurance Team Dudley Owen 62
Yellow Randall Harred Insurance Team Mike Mares 59
Yellow Randall Harred Insurance Team Randall Harred 85

261



TEAM
Yellow Texas Heritage Bank Matt Newman 71
Yellow Texas Heritage Bank Tim Rehkopf 65
Yellow Texas Heritage Bank Ty Young 73
Yellow Texas Heritage Bank Mike Kinchen 46

255
Yellow SSFCU, Team 1 Anthony Corey 57
Yellow L SSFCU, Team 1 Desiree Beal 74
Yellow SSFCU, Team 1 Robert Coiner 51
Yellow SSFCU, Team 1 Fred Slayers 67

249
Red Let's Go Fishing Mike N 79
Red Let's Go Fishing Greg H 87
Red Let's Go Fishing Ed Hughes 82

248
Yellow Documation Jordan Rohlmeier 72
Yellow Documation Travis Baer 64
Yellow Documation Reagan Mowery 67

203
Red Y Smithson Valley Youth Team #2 Layne Lemoine 81
Red L Y Smithson Valley Youth Team #2 Maggy Zedaker 47
Red L Y Smithson Valley Youth Team #2 Addie Engquist 54

182
Red Lagunas Firecrackers Jimmy Lagunas 64
Red Lagunas Firecrackers Mike Gomez 62
Red Lagunas Firecrackers Mark Gomez 23
Red L Lagunas Firecrackers Jeannie Losaw 26

175
Yellow Silver Eagle, Team 1 Ruben Vasquez 75
Yellow L Silver Eagle, Team 1 Whitney Giddens 53
Yellow Silver Eagle, Team 1 Jeff Singleton 42

170
Yellow Silver Eagle, Team 2 Kurt Harper 54
Yellow Silver Eagle, Team 2 Steve Connor 36
Yellow Silver Eagle, Team 2 Joel Bastow 69
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